

Crl.A.No. 603 OF 1998  
ITEM No.107 (MM)

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.603 of 1998

Prodip K. Biswas Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Subrata Das & Ors. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

With Crl.A.No.795/1998

Date : 26/02/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Wajeeb Shfiq, Adv.  
for Mr.Brij Bhushan, Adv.  
(Mentioned by)

For Respondent (s)  
-MCI:Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON being mentioned & hearing counsel the Court made the  
following O R D E R

It is stated that there is some bereavement in the family of the learned counsel for the appellant. On request, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master